
Resiliency Summit Attendee List 
July 10 - 11, 2024 

 

 

 

Mr. Badir Hassan Alshamsi (Badir) 
Corporate Strategy & Governance VP 
NAWAH 
Phone: +971 230 61373 
Mobile: +971 506 283000 
Email: badir.alshamsi@nawah.ae 

 
Ms. Cierra P. Amerson (Cierra) 
Administrative Coordinator II 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8760 
Email: amersoncp@inpo.org 

 
Mr. Mircea Arghir (Mircea) 
Senior Evaluator 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8925 
Mobile: (404) 734‐3623 
Email: arghirm@inpo.org 

 

Mr. Alexander Austman (Alex) 
Shift Manager, 
Operations/Training Liaison 
Bruce Power 
Phone: (519) 386‐1295 
Mobile: (519) 386‐4988 
Email: Alex.austman@brucepower.com 

 
Dr. Stephanie P. Banker (Stephanie) 
Vice President, Nuclear Engineering & Support 
Fermi 2 
Phone: (573) 864‐1323 
Mobile: (573) 864‐1323 
Email: Stephanie.banker@dteenergy.com 

 
Mr. Dennis R. Bence (Dennis) 
Director, Executive Projects – 
Resiliency 
Palo Verde 
Phone: (623) 687‐1426 
Mobile: (623) 687‐1426 
Email: dennis.bence@aps.com 

Mr. John J. Benn (John) 
Plant Support Vice President 
Barakah Station 1 
Email: john.benn@nawah.ae 
Mobile: +971 562 088 225 

 

Mr. Clayton Bonnot (Clayton) 
Engineering Manager 
South Texas 
Mobile: (979) 479‐1260 
Email: cabonnot@stpegs.com 

 
Mr. Michael Brasile (Mike) 
Organizational Effectiveness Director 
– Acting 
Beaver Valley 
Phone: (419) 631‐0279 
Email: Michael.Brasile@vistracorp.com 

 
Mrs. Amanda E. Brigman (Mandi) 
Nuclear Engineering General 
Manager 
Duke Energy 
Phone: (803) 237‐8284 
Email: mandi.brigman@duke‐energy.com 

 
Mr. Harry Charles Burke (Harry) 
Digital Program Manager 

Southern Nuclear Operating Company 
Mobile: (843) 814‐8165 
Email: hcburke@southernco.com 

 
Mr. Troy D. Burnett (Dean) 
Director, Emergency Planning 
Entergy Nuclear 
Phone: (225) 378‐3334 
Mobile: (225) 978‐2003 
Email: tburnet@entergy.com 



Resiliency Summit Attendee List 
July 10 - 11, 2024 

 

 

Mr. Chris Carver (Chris) 
Sr Director Fleet Engineering 
Vistra 
Phone: (254) 897‐5886 
Mobile: (817) 894‐1959 
Email: Chris.Carver@luminant.com 

 
Mr. Aaron J. Chladil (Aaron) 
Director Nuclear Fleet, 
Design, PRA, and Innovation 
Engineering 
Xcel Energy 
Phone: (402) 321‐0718 
Mobile: (402) 321‐0718 
Email: Aaron.J.Chladil@xcelenergy.com 

 
Ms. Kimberly S. Cook‐Nelson (Kimberly) 
Executive Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Entergy Nuclear 
Phone: (601) 368‐5667 
Mobile: (504) 715‐6545 
Email: kcook@entergy.com 

 
Ms. Tammy L. Cox (Tammy) 
Senior Administrative Coordinator 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8553 
Email: CoxTL@Inpo.org 

 
Mr. Ronald J. DiSabatino (Ron) 
Vice President, Engineering 
Constellation 
Phone: (267) 533‐5621 
Mobile: (610) 247‐3122 
Email: ronald.disabatino@constellation.com 

 
Mrs. Genevieve V. Dukette (Genevieve) 
Organizational Effectiveness Leader 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8447 
Email: DuketteGV@inpo.org 

 
Mr. Rubin Dunaway (Rubin) 
Digital Projects Engineer 
Farley 
Phone: (334) 661‐2729 
Mobile: (850) 296‐0001 
Email: rdunaway@southernco.com 

Mr. Ryan Eyre (Ryan) 
Sr. Strategist, Governance, Oversight, Assessment 
Bruce Power 
Phone: (519) 361‐2673 
Mobile: (226) 930‐0451 
Email: ryan.eyre@brucepower.com 

 
Mr. Mark K. Fowler (Mark) 
Sr. Director Equipment 
Strategies 
NextEra Energy, Inc. 
Phone: (561) 904‐3762 
Mobile: (302) 588‐3109 
Email: mark.fowler@fpl.com 

 
Ms. Kenzie R. Freeman (Kenzie) 
Senior Program Specialist, Communications 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8249 
Email: FreemanKR@inpo.org 

 
Mr. James Galloway (Jody) 
Supervisor, Design Engineering 
Summer 
Phone: (803) 345‐4218 
Mobile: (803) 608‐3593 
Email: jody.galloway@dominionenergy.com 

 
Mr. Thomas J. Galloway (Tom) 
President and CEO 
NATF 
Phone: (704) 799‐8970 
Mobile: (770) 542‐9735 
Email: tgalloway@natf.net 

 
Mr. Robert A. Gambrill (Bob) 
Vice President, Nuclear Operations 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8689 
Mobile: (404) 290‐3915 
Email: gambrillra@INPO.org 

 
Mr. Kim Gerald (Kim) 
Manager Site Support Services 
Brunswick 
Phone: (910) 832‐2403 
Mobile: (910) 742‐7334 
Email: Kim.Gerald@duke‐energy.com 



Resiliency Summit Attendee List 
July 10 - 11, 2024 

 

 

Mr. Lance M. Germani (Lance) 
Team Leader 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8370 
Email: GermaniLM@inpo.org 

 

Mr. Ran B. Gilmore (Ran) 
General Manager, Fleet Operations Support 
Entergy Nuclear 
Phone: (601) 368‐5794 
Mobile: (985) 212‐1817 
Email: rgilmor@entergy.com 

 
Ms. Catherine R. Grady (Cathy) 
Director, Safety and Licensing 
Surry 
Phone: (757) 365‐2003 
Mobile: (757) 282‐8565 
Email: cathy.grady@dominionenergy.com 

 
Mr. Clinton D. Gross (Clint) 
Executive Management 
Council Rep 
Wolf Creek 
Phone: (620) 364‐8831 ext. 4598 
Mobile: (620) 203‐0750 
Email: Clinton.Gross@evergy.com 

 
Mr. Jeremy S. Hauger (Jeremy) 
Vice President, Engineering 
Columbia 
Phone: (509) 377‐8727 
Mobile: (509) 845‐4450 
Email: jshauger@energy‐northwest.com 

 
Mr. Randall S. Hawn (Scott) 
Manager, Industry Performance 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8353 
Mobile: (678) 313‐4429 
Email: HawnRS@inpo.org 

 
Ms. Lisa A. Hilbert (Lisa) 
Site Vice President 
North Anna 
Phone: (540) 894‐2101 
Mobile: (757) 376‐8213 
Email: lisa.hilbert@dominionenergy.com 

Mr. Dustin R. Hill (Dustin) 
Assistant Maintenance Manager 
ANO 
Phone: (479) 858‐3944 
Mobile: (479) 857‐1366 
Email: dhill4@entergy.com 

 
Mr. Jason Jennings (Jason) 
Director Compliance 
PSEG Nuclear LLC 
Phone: 570‐861‐2920 
Email: Jason.Jennings@pseg.com 

 
Mr. Mark A. Jones (Mark) 
Director Nuclear Engineering 
Susquehanna 
Phone: (570) 542‐1057 
Mobile: (786) 385‐7543 
Email: mark.jones@talenenergy.com 

 
Mr. Zigmund A. Karpa (Ziggy) 
Director, Environmental Programs and Regulatory Policy 
Constellation 
Phone: (215) 983‐7541 
Email: Zigmund.Karpa@constellation.com 

 
Mr. Matthew J. Kirschenheiter (Matt) 
Corp. Fleet Director of 
Design and Computer 
Engineering 
TVA 
Phone: (410) 215‐8454 
Email: mjkirschenheiter@tva.gov 

 
Mr. Kenneth M. Knaide (Ken) 
Vice President, Nuclear Engineering 
PSEG Nuclear 
Phone: (856) 339‐2113 
Mobile: (856) 889‐4242 
Email: Kenneth.Knaide@pseg.com 

 
Mr. John A. Krakuszeski (John) 
Site Vice President 
Brunswick 
Phone: (910) 832‐3698 
Mobile: (910) 515‐5899 
Email: john.krakuszeski@duke‐energy.com 



Resiliency Summit Attendee List 
July 10 - 11, 2024 

 

 

Mr. Brian D. Kremer (Brian) 
Manager, Nuclear Strategic Engineering 
Fermi 2 
Phone: (419) 340‐8467 
Mobile: (419) 340‐8467 
Email: brian.kremer@dteenergy.com 

 
Mr. Barry L. Lee (Barry) 
Manager, Nuclear Performance Improvement (CFAM) 
Dominion Energy 
Phone: (620) 200‐3830 
Email: barry.l.lee@dominionenergy.com 

 
Ms. Jenn Lennox (Jenn) 
Engineering Director & 
Chief Nuclear Engineer 
(CNE) 
Point Lepreau 
Phone: (506) 343‐2871 
Email: jlennox@nbpower.com 

 
Mr. Brian K. Loose (Brian) 
Cyber Security Program Manager 
Comanche Peak 
Phone: (254) 897‐5604 
Mobile: (817) 726‐4335 
Email: brian.loose@vistracorp.com 

 
Ms. Tammy S. Love (Tammy) 
Vice President, Industry Performance 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8612 
Mobile: (678) 357‐2508 
Email: LoveTS@Inpo.org 

 
Mr. David A. MacDiarmid (David) 
Vice President, Fleet Performance 
OPG 
Mobile: (905) 260‐2559 
Email: david.macdiarmid@opg.com 

 
Mr. Keith Maestas (Keith) 
AOM Support 
Turkey Point 
Phone: (786) 243‐5476 
Email: keith_maestas@fpl.com 

Mr. Paul D. Magnuson (Paul) 
Manager, Organizational Effectiveness 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8675 
Mobile: (443) 370‐9545 
Email: MagnusonPD@inpo.org 

 
Mr. Jeffery Elvin McClelland (Jeff) 
Managing Director of Engineering 
Cook 
Phone: (269) 466‐2433 
Mobile: (269) 405‐6260 
Email: jemcclelland@aep.com 

 
Pamela McDermid (Pam) 
Senior Manager, Engineering Strategy 
OPG 
Phone: (289) 314‐0680 
Email: Pamela.mcdermid@opg.com 

 
Mr. Gregory L. Michael (Greg) 
Director, Site Engineering 
Davis‐Besse 
Phone: (419) 321‐7909 
Mobile: (419) 707‐1114 
Email: Gregory.Michael@vistracorp.com 

 
Mr. Jeffrey D. Miller (Jeff) 
Senior Program Manager 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8163 
Email: MillerJD@inpo.org 

 
Mr. Scott T. Milton (Scott) 
Manager, Nuclear Support Services 
Catawba 
Phone: (704) 351‐4661 
Email: scott.milton@duke‐energy.com 

 
Mr. Roger Montgomery (Roger) 
Operations Division Manager 
Turkey Point 
Phone: (305) 246‐6738 
Mobile: (808) 256‐4077 
Email: rpm00on@fpl.com 



Resiliency Summit Attendee List 
July 10 - 11, 2024 

 

 

Mr. John David Musser (John) 
Director, Plant & Corporate Peer Reviews 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8625 
Email: MusserJD@inpo.org 

 

Mr. Eric M. Nelson (Eric) 
Design Engineering Manager 
Cooper 
Phone: (402) 825‐5154 
Email: emnelso@nppd.com 

 
Mr. Steven Nevelos (Steve) 
Executive Director Fleet 
Operations Support & OR 
PSEG Nuclear 
Phone: (856) 339‐3922 
Mobile: (856) 371‐8888 
Email: steven.nevelos@pseg.com 

 
Mr. Mark M. Newcomer (Mark) 
Senior Vice President, Engineering and Technical 
Services 
Constellation 
Phone: (267) 533‐5505 
Mobile: (609) 709‐2607 
Email: mark.newcomer@constellation.com 

 
Mr. David P. Olszewski (Dave) 
Design Governance & Oversight Branch Manager 
Constellation 
Phone: (267) 533‐5287 
Mobile: (609) 548‐7790 
Email: David.Olszewski@constellation.com 

 
Mr. Werner Karl Paulhardt (Werner) 
Performance Continuum Leader 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8063 
Email: paulhardtwk@inpo.org 

 

Mr. Neil Joseph Pietrantonio (Neil) 

AOM Support 

NextEra Energy Seabrook 
Phone: (978) 317‐9877 

Email: NJP0C1Q@FPL.COM 

 

Mr. Matthew M. Rasmussen (Matt) 
Senior Vice President, Engineering and Operation 
Support 
TVA 
Phone: (423) 751‐8049 
Mobile: (256) 374‐6789 
Email: mmrasmussen@tva.gov 

 
Ms. Gwendolyn Marie Reynolds (Gwen) 
Organizational Effectiveness Leader 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8867 
Email: ReynoldsGM@inpo.org 

 
Ms. Leah E. Ritz (Leah) 
Nuclear Duty 
Officer/Operations 
Constellation 
Phone: (717) 948‐8841 
Email: leah.gallek@constellation.com 

 

Mr. Terry W. Rothmaier (Terry) 
Senior Vice President Governance Oversight 
Assessment and Learning 
Bruce Power 
Phone: (519) 361‐2673 

Mobile: (519) 386‐2785 
Email: Terry.rothmaier@brucepower.com 

 
Mr. William E. Sayers (Bill) 
GM Nuclear Operations 
Duke Energy 
Phone: (803) 701‐4543 
Mobile: (803) 415‐4462 
Email: william.sayers@duke‐energy.com 

 
Mr. James R. Schubert (James) 
Manager, Strategic & Systems Engineering 
Grand Gulf 
Phone: (601) 437‐6703 
Mobile: (912) 409‐3427 
Email: jschube@entergy.com 



Resiliency Summit Attendee List 
July 10 - 11, 2024 

 

 

Mr. Alan B. Smith (Alan) 
Senior Team Leader 
INPO 
Phone: (770) 644‐8659 
Mobile: (404) 290‐3813 
Email: SmithAB@Inpo.org 

 
Mr. Gregory Smith (Greg) 
Shift Manager – Ops Support 
Holtec Palisades 
Phone: (269) 986‐8606 
Email: g.smith1@holtec.com 

 
Mr. John E. Stoddard (John) 
Strategic Advisor Nuclear Asset Strategy 
Millstone 
Phone: (860) 440‐0186 
Mobile: (860) 941‐6603 
Email: john.e.stoddard@dominionenergy.com 

 
Mr. David A. Thompson (David) 
Manager, Nuclear Fleet Emergency Preparedness 
Duke Energy 
Phone: (704) 382‐6773 
Mobile: (704) 582‐9394 
Email: david.thompson4@duke‐energy.com 

 

Ms. Jennifer Uhle (Jennifer) 
VP, Technical & Regulatory Services 
NEI 
Phone: (202) 739‐8164 
Mobile: (202) 247‐5717 
Email: jlu@nei.org 

 
Mr. Robert A. Waltos (Bob) 
Assistant Engineering Director 
Diablo Canyon 
Phone: (805) 545‐4400 
Mobile: (805) 459‐4521 
Email: raw2@pge.com 

 
Mr. Chris Welsh (Chris) 
Fleet Plant Support Director 
Southern Nuclear 
Phone: (205) 992‐6327 
Mobile: (205) 516‐4548 
Email: cawelsh@southernco.com 

Mr. Todd Witt (Todd) 
Director,  Engineering 
Design  &  Regulatory 
Affairs 

Callaway 
Phone: (314) 478‐5346 
Email: twitt2@ameren.com 

 
Mr. Mark W. Woodby (Mark) 
Director, Research and Development 
EPRI 
Phone: (980) 495‐7444 
Mobile: (704) 351‐8246 
Email: mwoodby@epri.com 

 
Mr. Gerald Yockey (Gerald) 
Design Engineering Manager Lead 
Limerick 
Phone: (610) 718‐3590 
Mobile: (717) 368‐6961 
Email: gerald.yockey@constellation.com 


